
Zrsrax

(BY REGISTERED POST WrTH AD)

TENDE,R CUM AUCTION SALE NOTICE

WHEREAS the Authorised officer of the Bank (hereinafter refened as Ao) had issued, DemandNotices dated 07.03.2020 to Borrower - M/s. Norvica Rearities pvt Ltd., office No. 401, FourthFloor, Sanskriti Arcade Kaspate vasti, wakad Taluka, Mulshi, pune, pin - 4l l 057, arso at shop No.1' s No. 23913, Safa complex, shaikh vasti, waked, pune, pin - 4il 057 andGuarantors _ r) Mr.Abhishek chandrakant Dalvi, 11, Building No. 3, prot No. 124, Sadanand Hsg Society, Sr No.103, Yerwada ward, pune, pin - 411 006, arso at H-g02, Rohan Garima Soc, senapati Bapat Road,Shivaji Hsg Soc, Jawal, pune, pin - 411 016,2) Mr. Kishor Bandu Khupse, MU post, Nidhalvillage, Khatav Taluk, Satara, Maharashtr4 pin- 4r5 023, arso at vivakananda colony, GavaliNagar, Alandi Road, Bhosari, pune, Maharashtra, pin - 41 1 026, r) Nrr.Rajendra Mohanrao pat ,Near old Math, Andumbar, Ankalkhop, Sangli, Maharashtr4 pin - 416 316,4) Mr. RrtrjeetRangarao Kadam, Flat No. 8/102, Karan paradise, sahakar Nagar, pimpre Gurav, pune,
Maharashtra, pin - 41l 061, 5) Mr. vinayak chintamani suryavanshi, Flat No. A2/8, BhagwatiPalms,2nd Floor, Ashoka Society, Thergaln, chinchwadgaon, pune, pin - 411 033, 6) Mr. sumanVinayak Suryavanshi, Flat No. A2l8, Bhagwati palis, 2* Fi armtn ioi.,r,'an.rruor,
chinchwadgaon, Pune, Maharashtra, pin - 411 033 under section 13(2) of the securitisation andReconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (hereinafter
referred to as 'The Act') and has taken Physical possession of the Item No. 1 and 2 immovable
properties more fully described in the schedule hereunder under Section l3(4) of the Act read withRule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rures, 2002, respectiv eri on fi.07.2023 and29.03.2023.

Bank
REGIONAL OFFThe South Indian Bank Ltd, RO-Mumbai, 804

ICE.MUMBAI
Bandra (EAST), Mumbai, Pin code: 400051

,Parinee Crescenzo, G.Bloch Bandra Kurla Comptex,
, Maharashtra", Phone No: 022-67868888, Email:
1 ib.co

Date:12-10-2023

The South Indian Bank Ltd, REGD OFFICE, SIB HOUSE', TB Road, Mission Quarters, Thrissur-68o OOI
Tel No: (0441 2420020 E-mail sibcorporatc(asib.co.in Website: www,southindianbank.com

Corpos.tG lrtGnttty fntrbCr L5S191XL1929PLCOOIOI?

AND WHEREAS, the Borrower/ Guarantors have fa ed to pay the amount, Notice is hereby given
that the Item No. 1 and2 immovable properties more fi.rlly described in the Schedule hereunder will
be sold by way of render cum Auction on "as is where is" basis, ..as is what is,, and ..whatever 

there
is" condition (with respect to the lie, mture and physical status of the secured asseus), on the date
and at the place mentioned herein below for realization ofa sum ofRs. g7927g1.271-(iinety Seven
Lakhs Ninety Two Thousand seven Hundred And Ninety Three And rwenty seven paise only
) as on ll-1G2023, in the Account: llos. Norvica Realities pvt. Ltd. with Branch: Nigdi of the
bank with further interest, penal interest and costs, subject to the following terms and conditions:-

Ref No: RO-MUM/SAWIO5 /23-24



Z*xlile.nr REGIONAL OFFICE . MUMBAI
The South Indian Bank Ltd, RO-Mumbai, 8O4,Parinee Crescenzo, G.Bloclq Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (EAST), Mumbai, Pin code: 400051, Maharashtr4, Phone No: 022-67269888, Email:
ro1001@sib.co.in

I

ULE No.1

South Indian Bank Ltd, RECD OFFICE, SIB HOUSE', TB Road, Mission Quarters, Thrissur-680 0O1

Tel No: {0487) 2420020 E mail: gibeq@qrAE@ib.9qJ4 Websitei www.southindianbank.corn
Co(Dor.t ldortlty l.lrobcn L65l9uaL1929PLcOOlOl7

Da
n

Name of
Property
Owner

Description
of property

al Flat No. 8/102 on the First Floor built up
area admeasuring 80.85 Sq Mtr. / 870 Sq ft. having carpet area admeasuring 60.40
sq Mtr. / 650 Sq ft. along with adjacent tenace area 13 Sq Mtr aad exclusive right
to use the car parking space in building No. B and in the scheme known as KARAN
PARADISE standing and situated at S No. 4rl5 area 10 Ares, S No. 4ll4/2 area g
Ares and S No. 4ll4/1 area2 Ares having CTS No. 5g3 at pIMpLE GURAV, pune
Tal, Haveli Dist., Pune within the limits of pimpri Chinchwad Municipal
corporation owned by Mr. Ranjeet Rangarao Kadam vide Agreement No. 4977
dated,23.07.2007 registered before SRO Haveli No. 14.

: By S No. 4l property of Shivaji Kadam
: By S No. 4l property ofDnanoba Kadam

: By road

: By S No. 41 property of Tulshiram Kadam

towardson orBo

to

es ofthe

Boundaries of Flat on or

All that piece and parcel of residenti

On the North
On the South

On the East

On the West

: By Flat No. 8103
: By open space

:By FlatNo. B101

: By open space

On the North
On the South

On the East

On the West

Rs. 58,50,000/-( Fifty Eight Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only)

Earnest
Money
Deposit
(EMD)

(Rupees Five Lakhs Eighty Five Thousand Only) shall be paid
on or before 12.00 PM on 04-ll-2023 by way of DD drawn in favour of ,,The

Authorised Offrcer, The South Indian Banh Ltd" payabte at Mumbai or through
RTGS / NEFT to Accoant No. 0147073000003011 held by ,The Authorised
Offtcer' in The South Indian Banh Ltd, Pune Main branch ( IFSC:
s18L0000147).

Rs.5,85,000/-

Date
Place
Sale

and
of 0+ll-2023 at 2.fi) PM at The South Indian Bank Ltd. Nigdi Branch.

o11

Mr. Ranjeet Rangarao Kadam

Reserve
Price



H
N Bank

REGIONALOFFI
The South Indirn Bank Ltd, RO-Mumbai, 8

CE - MUMBAI
Bandra (EAS

04,Parinee Crescenzo, G.Bloc( Bandra Kurla Complex,T), Mumbai, Pin code: 400051 , Maharashf4, Phone No: 022-67g68g88 Email:
ro1001@sib.co.in

LE

2) The proposed renderers shall read and understand the terms and conditi ons mentioned in the
Tender Sale Notice which is published by the Bank in irs Website/ Branch: Nigdi at Riddhe
Capital Building, F-l t, Sector 26, ADC, PCNTA, Nigdi, Akurdi P.O, Pune, Maharashtra, pin -

Regional Office; Mumbai at 804, parinee Crescenzo, "G Block',, Bandra Kurla

Bank Ltd, RECD OFFlCe, ,Ste HOUSE, , TB Road, Mission Quarters, Thiissur-68o OO I242OO2O E-rnail sibcorporatdAsib.co.in W

1)Thepropertywillbesold""ffiatis,,and..whateverthereis,,
condition (with respect to the lie' natwe and physical status ofthe secured asset/s) and the Bank
is not responsible for title, condition or any other fact affecting the property. irr" p*i.ur".,
fumished regarding the secured asset is stated to the best of information of the Bank and the
Bank will not be answerable for any error, misstatement or omission.

Zrpra

S o.2Name of
Property
Owner

Mr. Vinayak Suryawanshi and Mrs. Suman Vinayak Suryavanshi

Description
of property

: By Vacant land of Government
: By remaining S No. l0/5 of Mr. Bame

: By internal colony road

B of or

dential

Mtr
proj

ldings Hi
Ci

Vi vanshi
7/2 [Iavel

AI that ece and ofpr resparce Flat oN 80 no 2d F oor admarea easunng
75 S1 ft. 53 06 +Mtrq terraceSq hedattac 8area I S ft 57 2 Sq totalq areafo tfla 265 ft m the ectSq known as

.BHAGw TA I PALMS and the clusterof bul standi sand tuated on NSng o 01 ssa oN 5 t2I 40area Ares at
Pim C nhi chwad Munlctpn C tionpal areaorpora known asty Ther ownedgaon by
N4r na S awanshyak andury SMrs. uman ma S ayak devl Aury greement
No 696 007 dated 4I 209 U07 fo SRo oN I 5 and

: By part ofsy No. 10/7/6 ofMr. pansare

On the North
On the South

On the East

On the West

00t- Thirty ixtyRs. 3 I, 66, Tw(Ru o Lapoes kh s3 stx Th nousa d One Eu dn red
no v )

0t- Six

DDof
Olftcer, Indian

Mumbai
by

Office Indian Main
IFSC: 7).

Rs. I u326,6 hT Laree(R skh Tpees wen Th uo nsa sdty x eT n
no be id I1)ly .00 PM nop8 I04- I 023, drawnwa! tn

"The Afavour uthoof rised The South Ltd- payable

eldh
eTh Authorised f Thetn South Banh PaneLtd, hbranc (

SIBL0000 4'1

Date
Place
Sale

and
of 0+ll-2023 at 2.00 pM at The South Indian Bank Ltd. Nigdi Branch.

4t

Coqrorstc ldoattty lluabor: L6Sl gtxl,
ebsite: s.r{,w.southindianbank.com
l929PLCOOlOr7

Reserve
Price

Earnest
Money
Deposit
(EMD)

or through RTGS / NEFT to Account No,

Eundred
shall before by

Banh ET

0147073000003011



Ztrr*$e"nr REGIONAL OFFICE - MUMBAI

Complex, Bandra @ast), Mumbai, Pin - 400 051 and also visit the scheduled property and satisfi
as to its area, boundaries etc, ownership, title, encumbrances, statutory approvals, measurements
etc. The Bank shall not entertain any dispute regarding the Tender process or the scheduled
property after participating in the sale.

3) Interested Tenderers shall produce a copy ofany valid photo identity/ address proof In case, the
Tenderer is participating on authorization, he should produce the ID proof of himself and the
Tenderer.

4) All amounts payable regarding the sale including EMD shall be paid by way of DD drawn
in favour of arhe Authorised oflicer, The south Indian Bank Ltd.,, payable at Mumbai
or through RTGS / NEFT to Account No. 0147023ffi0003011 hetd by .The Authorised
officer' in The south rndian Bank Ltd, pune Main branch (rFSC: sIBLfiD0r47).5) Interested Tenderers shall submit Demand Drafl/ RTGS Receipt as the case may be for the EMD
at The South Indian Bank Ltd., Branch: Nigdi at fuddhe capital Building, F-il, Sector 26,
ADC, PCNTA, Nigdi, Akurdi p.o, pune, Maharashtra, pin - 411 044 along with the Tender in
a sealed cover on or before l2.00pM at 0+ll-2D23

6) The Right of entry to the place of sale will be restricted to the Tenderers who have submitted
the Tender letter and EMD in a sealed cover within the stipulated time or within such time as
may be decided by the Authorised officer at his sole discretion.

7) The Authorised OIIicer has got right to cancel/ postpone the Auction without assigling any
reason whatsoever. Further, the Authorised Officer shall have the discretion to accept, reject or
retum ary or all the Tenders already submitted and the Bank will not entertain any claim or
representation in that regard from the Tenderers.

8) The Sealed Tenders will be opened by the Authorised officer on o4-ll-2023 at 2.00pM . Any
tender received quoting a price below the Reserve price wilr be rejected outright.9) After opening the tenders, the Tenderers who are present may be given an opportunity at the
discretion ofthe Authorised Ofiicer to have inter se bidding among themrelre. to 

"rhance 
their

offer price.

10) The Successful renderer should pay 25 % of the bid amount (less EMD) immediately on receip
ofbid acceptance letter in his favour or not later than the next working day ofthe date of Tender
Cum Auction Sale and the balance 75oZ amount within 15 days of the sale, failing which the
entire amount paid by the Tenderer shall be forfeited by the Authorised oflicer, ithout any
notice and the sale will be cancelled and the property will be brought to sale again. However, in
desirable cases the time may be extended at the sole discretion ofthe Authorised Officer.

1 I ) The sale is subj ect to confirmation by the Authorised oIlicer, who shall have right to cancel the
sale also notwithstanding that the successful Tenderer has remitted the 25o/o of Sul" 

"ro*t.Further, the sale is also subject to confirmation by the Secured creditor.
12) On the sale being confirmed and on receipt ofthe entire sale proc

the successful Tenderer will be issued with a Sale Certificate as

eeds by the Authorised OIficer,
per the terms and conditions of

Bank and the SARFAESI Acr. The successful Tenderer should pay all the existing dues etc.,

The South Indian Bank Ltd, RO-Mumbai. 804 ,Parinee Crescenzo, G.Block, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (EAST), Mumbai, Pin code: 400051, Maharashtra,, phone No: 022 -67868888, Email

ro1001 sib.co.in

uth Indian BanK Ltd, REGD oFFIcE, sIB HoUsEI; TB Road, Mission euarters , Thrissur 680 0O1

?
.L
0 No: (O4aA 242OO2O E-rrLat]l sibcorporatdasib.co.in WI

or't,

Corlpr.t ld.auty fuEbc: L65l9f BL
ebsite: tr'qrw.southindianbanl<.com
l929PLCqllol7



Z.*r*r

to the Govemment/ Local Authorities including charges/ fees payable for registration of sale
certificate such as registration Fees, Stamp Duty etc., as applicable as per law.

13) The Authorised officer or Bank will not be held responsible for any charge, lien, encumbrance,
property tax or any dues to the Government or anybody in respect ofthe properties under sale.14) The successful renderer shall pay all raxev Electricity/ water/ Sewerage Ch".g., or any other
charges demanded by any authority after the acceptance ofthe bid, even ifit p..iin, to previous
periods.

15) The Successful Tenderer shall, at his cost, get the Electricity/ water/ Sewarage connection etc.
and any other common services transferred in his name.

Bank REGIONAL OTFICE -
The Soufh hdian Bark Ltd,

MUMBAI
RO-Mumbai, AOA,parlnei Crescenzo, G.Block Bandra Kwla ComplerrgBandra (EAST), Mumbai, Pin code: 400051, Maharashtra", phone No: 022-67868888, Email

ro1001@sib co.in

16) The Authorised Officer has obtained EC/ search
till 17.08.2023 to and it contains no

report regarding the property from 07 .04.2018
e.

For Thc South I Bank Ltd

1 7) For any further information and for inspection of property, the intended renderers may contact
the Authorised officer or The South Indian Bank Ltd., Branch Nigdi, contact o2o -2764117,
during working hours or may contact Mr.Ram Krishna , Manager, Branch Nigdi.- contsct
No:9730930138, Mr. sabarish DG, chiefManager, contact No: 9446g94511 at The South
Indian Bank Ltd, Regional Office and Mrr. Aparna S, Manager(Legal) Contact No:
956228{D05 at The South Indian Bank Ltd., Regional Office

Date: 12-10-2023
Place: Mumbai Authoriz rcer

AUTHORISED OFFICER

(Regional Office, Mumbai) (CETEF MANAGER)

The South Indian Bank Ltd, REGD OFFICE, SIB HOUSE,, TB Road, Missioa Quarters, Thrissur-68o OO 1Tel No: (04a4 242OO2O E-tuaitl sibcorporatdasib.co.in W
Coqroa.tc Idcrtlty lfunbor: L66 lgllf

ebsite: &r w.southindianbank.com
t929PLCOOlOl7


